Table 5. Percentage of fifth- and sixth-grade sexuality education
teachers who report needing assistance in teaching specified top-
ics, by type of assistance needed, according to topic; and per-
centage and number of sexuality education teachers who answered

question
Topic Assistance needed % who N
answered
Any  Factual Teaching Teaching |question
infor- materials strategies
mation
STDs 53.2 30.8 37.8 20.3 65.6 319
HIV/AIDS 52.4 304 39.4 22.1 68.3 408
Sexual orientation/
homosexuality 50.4 19.8 33.7 325 22.3 158
Abortion—ethical
issues 49.1 289 40.1 30.3 16.2 126
Sexual abuse 489 26.1 36.7 29.0 54.9 335
Abortion—factual
information 48.0 349 32.6 21.9 18.7 138
Skills to resist
peer pressure 453 153 37.1 27.5 65.5 385
Birth control methods 43.5 24.9 31.2 25.7 21.8 161
Sexual abstinence 399 190 28.6 21.6 48.8 324

Note: Ns are unweighted.




